You

YouGov - International Climate What the world thinks
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Europe USA
Great Britain Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway Spain Italy USA
Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
Thinking about the global environment... In general, which
of the following statements, if any, best describes your
view?
The climate is changing and human activity is mainly responsible 51 49 48 40 36 49 35 69 66 38
The climate is changing and human activity is pall'tly responsible, 37 36 37 48 28 38 48 27 29 37
together with other factors
The climate is changing but human activity is not responsible ;tl 3 5 2 4 6 5 8 5 2 9
The climate is not changing 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 1 6
Don't know 8 7 8 7 8 5 6 1 2 10
Which countries, if any, do you think have had the most
negative impact on global warming and climate change?
(Please tick up to five)
Australia 3 3 1 4 3 2 1 8 5
Brazil 17 16 14 14 17 10 18 21 15
Canada 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 6 5 3
China 65 58 61 69 60 68 63 56 49 48
France 1 4 11 2 2 2 4 4 6 2
Germany 4 16 8 4 11 6 8 9 6 3
India 38 28 29 46 34 48 38 26 24 28
Indonesia 8 8 14 7 7 10 9
Iran 4 3 3 4 4 4 6 4 3 6
Italy 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 21 2
Japan 7 10 17 8 5 8 10 20 16 8
Mexico 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 7 3 10
Poland 1 3 6 7 6 2 1 1
Russia 29 22 22 32 33 42 33 29 17 19
Saudi Arabia 6 6 10 12 9 6 13 10 6 7
South Africa 1 3 3 4 1 4 3 7 4 2

1 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

YouGov - International Climate What the world thinks
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Europe USA
Great Britain Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway Spain Italy USA
Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
South Korea 4 4 7 5 2 2 5 7 5 3
Spain 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 15 2 1
Turkey 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Ukraine 2 2 3 4 3 1 4 2 2 1
United Kingdom 13 2 3 2 3 3 4 9 4 5
USA 61 56 58 57 52 58 54 60 48 42
Some other country 3 3 2 5 3 1 2 4 6 3
None of these 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 7
Don't know 23 20 20 15 21 16 16 16 18 24
Do you think that your country could be doing more to
tackle climate change, or is it already doing as much as it
reasonably can?
Could be doing more 68 62 68 55 42 45 41 86 86 55
Doing as much as it reasonably can 23 26 23 38 48 48 50 7 8 29
Don’t know 9 12 9 7 10 7 9 7 6 17
And do you think that you personally could be doing more to
tackle climate change, or are you already doing as much as
you reasonably can?
Could be doing more 49 45 a7 51 41 44 42 67 65 40
Doing as much as | reasonably can 42 44 45 42 48 48 50 28 29 41
Don’t know 9 11 8 7 10 8 8 5 6 18
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Europe USA
Great Britain Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway Spain Italy USA
Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
How responsible, if at all, do you think each of the following
are for the current situation with climate change?
International bodies (e.g. the United Nations)
Very responsible 25 28 21 35 34 31 40 36 41 21
Fairly responsible 41 35 41 34 36 40 34 35 41 34
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 66 63 62 69 70 71 74 71 82 55
Not very responsible 14 16 17 14 14 14 11 18 11 14
Not responsible at all 2 5 6 2 4 3 5 4 2 10
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 16 21 23 16 18 17 16 22 13 24
Don't know 18 16 16 15 13 12 10 6 5 21
National governments of wealthy countries
Very responsible 45 47 46 53 56 52 52 64 59 34
Fairly responsible 28 28 33 29 23 29 28 21 28 24
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 73 75 79 82 79 81 80 85 88 58
Not very responsible 9 8 6 6 7 7 8 8 6 10
Not responsible at all 3 4 3 1 4 3 4 3 3 11
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 12 12 9 7 11 10 12 11 9 22
Don't know 14 13 11 12 11 9 8 4 4 20
National governments of developing countries
Very responsible 30 29 36 38 39 39 35 43 41 22
Fairly responsible 33 33 37 33 35 38 36 30 35 27
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 63 62 73 71 74 77 71 74 76 50
Not very responsible 15 18 11 15 9 10 16 19 15 17
Not responsible at all 6 5 3 1 5 3 5 3 4 12
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 21 23 14 16 14 13 21 22 19 29
Don't know 16 15 13 13 11 11 9 4 4 21

3 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

YouGov - International Climate What the world thinks
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Europe USA
Great Britain Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway Spain Italy USA
Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
Businesses and industry
Very responsible 49 58 57 50 56 59 a7 72 67 41
Fairly responsible 25 19 26 31 23 27 32 16 22 23
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 74 77 83 81 79 86 79 88 89 64
Not very responsible 10 5 7 4 8 7 5 9
Not responsible at all 3 4 3 4 2 5 4 3 10
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 13 11 8 8 11 6 13 10 8 19
Don't know 12 11 9 11 10 8 8 2 3 17
Individuals
Very responsible 24 26 35 30 30 22 28 42 42 23
Fairly responsible 45 36 43 36 39 44 37 31 39 37
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 69 62 78 66 69 66 65 74 81 59
Not very responsible 16 20 11 20 17 21 22 20 13 15
Not responsible at all 3 6 4 3 5 5 5 3 2 9
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 19 26 15 23 22 26 27 24 16 24
Don't know 12 12 8 10 10 8 8 3 3 17
And how much power, if any, do you think each of the
following have to combat climate change?
International bodies (e.g. the United Nations)
A great deal of power 32 27 31 27 23 29 31 43 49 27
A fair amount of power 31 29 32 35 29 38 34 32 33 27
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 63 56 63 62 52 67 65 75 82 54
Not very much power 18 23 19 19 26 18 19 17 12 16
No power at all 4 7 5 3 8 4 6 4 2 11
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 22 30 24 22 34 22 25 21 14 28
Don't know 15 15 13 15 15 11 11 4 4 18
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Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
National governments of wealthy countries
A great deal of power 54 45 49 46 47 54 47 67 61 41
A fair amount of power 28 30 28 33 28 27 30 22 29 24
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 82 75 77 79 75 81 77 89 90 65
Not very much power 4 8 8 6 8 6 9 7 6 9
No power at all 2 3 3 1 4 2 4 1 2 8
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 6 11 11 7 12 8 13 8 7 17
Don't know 13 13 11 13 12 10 10 3 3 18
National governments of developing countries
A great deal of power 25 21 36 19 23 25 21 38 35 21
A fair amount of power 33 25 32 30 31 35 30 32 35 27
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 58 46 68 49 54 60 51 69 69 48
Not very much power 25 32 17 32 26 24 29 23 24 22
No power at all 4 9 3 5 7 5 9 5 4 12
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 29 41 20 37 33 29 38 28 28 34
Don't know 13 14 12 14 12 11 11 3 3 18
Businesses and industry
A great deal of power 49 52 52 36 44 51 34 61 52 44
A fair amount of power 33 24 29 37 28 29 33 26 33 22
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 82 76 81 73 72 80 67 87 85 66
Not very much power 5 7 7 12 12 8 16 9 10
No power at all 1 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 2 8
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 6 11 10 15 16 11 22 11 12 17
Don't know 12 13 9 13 12 9 11 2 3 17
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Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
Individuals
A great deal of power 14 14 33 15 15 14 14 23 26 17
A fair amount of power 29 19 33 25 25 28 22 27 31 28
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 43 33 66 40 40 42 36 50 57 45
Not very much power 34 35 18 36 33 33 38 32 31 27
No power at all 10 19 7 12 15 16 16 16 9 12
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 44 54 25 48 48 49 54 48 39 39
Don't know 13 13 9 13 12 9 11 3 3 16
How much of an impact, if any, do you believe climate
change will have on your life?
A great deal of impact 17 16 26 10 11 14 12 32 29 24
A fair amount of impact 41 38 44 36 38 34 35 42 52 31
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF IMPACT 58 54 70 46 49 48 47 74 82 55
Not much of an impact 27 29 18 41 33 34 36 19 11 22
No impact at all 3 6 2 4 9 10 8 3 2 11
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO IMPACT 30 35 20 45 42 44 44 22 14 33
Don't know 12 11 10 9 10 8 10 4 5 12
Which of the following comes closest to your view?
It is already too late to avoid the worst effects of climate change 11 14 20 14 8 11 14 8 14 10
We are still able to avoid the worst gffects of c_llmate change but it 66 57 58 57 55 56 57 82 78 50
would need a drastic change in the steps taken to
We will be able to avoid the wqrst effects of climate cha_nge if we 12 14 13 19 21 21 14 5 4 15
broadly carry on with the steps currently being taken
Don’t know 12 14 9 11 17 12 15 4 5 24
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Europe USA
Great Britain Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway Spain Italy USA
Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
If you had to choose one, which approach would you prefer
governments and societies to focus on more to tackle
climate change?
oo 2 = @ e e e @ @
B e e, 2 ® w @ @ e ww @
Don't know 16 16 13 16 15 14 17 6 6 24
How likely do you think it is that climate change will cause
each of the following?
The extinction of the human race
Very likely 9 12 16 6 7 8 7 13 11 15
Quite likely 24 25 29 15 17 18 21 30 30 23
TOTAL LIKELY 33 37 45 21 24 26 28 43 41 38
Not very likely 32 34 29 34 32 40 40 36 35 19
Not at all likely 19 17 15 31 31 22 22 16 16 27
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 51 51 44 65 63 62 62 51 51 47
Don't know 16 12 11 14 14 12 10 5 8 15
Small wars
Very likely 15 23 24 17 18 20 23 25 21 24
Quite likely 35 39 44 37 42 45 40 42 41 28
TOTAL LIKELY 50 62 68 54 60 65 63 67 62 52
Not very likely 24 18 18 23 17 19 19 23 23 18
Not at all likely 8 7 4 6 9 6 6 5 6 14
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 32 25 22 29 26 25 25 28 29 32
Don't know 18 14 10 17 13 10 12 5 9 16
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Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
A new world war
Very likely 7 11 15 7 8 8 9 13 10 16
Quite likely 19 23 25 20 20 20 22 28 24 24
TOTAL LIKELY 26 34 40 27 28 28 31 42 34 40
Not very likely 36 36 33 38 37 44 41 39 40 24
Not at all likely 18 15 12 17 18 13 13 13 16 20
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 54 51 45 55 55 57 54 51 55 44
Don't know 21 15 14 19 16 15 15 7 11 17
Serious damage to the global economy
Very likely 22 31 28 18 21 23 21 37 38 34
Quite likely 44 41 43 46 42 42 44 47 46 27
TOTAL LIKELY 66 72 71 64 63 65 65 84 84 61
Not very likely 14 14 17 18 17 19 19 10 8 13
Not at all likely 4 3 2 2 7 4 4 3 3 12
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 18 17 19 20 24 23 23 13 12 25
Don't know 15 11 10 16 14 11 12 3 5 13
Cities being lost to rising sea levels
Very likely 25 31 37 34 20 21 24 34 28 34
Quite likely 46 42 43 44 39 46 42 46 47 28
TOTAL LIKELY 71 73 80 78 59 67 66 80 74 61
Not very likely 14 13 11 11 22 20 19 14 19 12
Not at all likely 4 4 2 2 10 5 6 3 2 13
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 18 17 13 13 32 25 25 17 21 26
Don't know 11 10 7 9 10 9 9 3 5 13
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Europe USA
Great Britain Germany France Denmark Sweden Finland Norway Spain Italy USA
Weighted Sample 1633 2024 1023 1006 1009 1008 1012 1002 1002 1333
Mass displacement of people from some parts of the world
to others
Very likely 28 34 47 27 28 38 31 38 39 32
Quite likely 42 38 35 40 39 40 37 44 40 28
TOTAL LIKELY 70 72 82 67 67 78 68 82 79 60
Not very likely 13 13 8 16 16 11 17 12 13 11
Not at all likely 3 4 3 4 7 3 6 3 3 14
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 16 17 11 20 23 14 23 15 16 25
Don't know 14 11 8 13 9 8 8 3 5 14
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YouGov - International Climate What the world thinks
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Asia/Pacific
Australia China Eg:g India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
Thinking about the global environment... In general, which
of the following statements, if any, best describes your
view?
The climate is changing and human activity is mainly responsible 44 45 50 71 69 48 62 54 69 53 64
The climate is changing and human activity is pall'tly responsible, 23 48 5 23 24 43 31 29 27 42 22
together with other factors
The climate is changing but human activity is not responsible ;tl 5 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 1 5 5
The climate is not changing 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
Don't know 3 3 2 2 3 5 2 3 2 3 2
Which countries, if any, do you think have had the most
negative impact on global warming and climate change?
(Please tick up to five)
Australia 27 5 6 12 9 11 11 8 13 4 4
Brazil 13 5 7 7 10 10 7 10 7
Canada 3 4 3 7 4 6 11 4 7 2 4
China 60 25 53 38 46 32 42 50 39 57 74
France 1 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 6 2
Germany 3 3 3 4 5 3 7 4 6 3
India 42 22 24 62 27 27 22 32 23 17 30
Indonesia 19 10 47 34 34 14 5 11
Iran 5 7 3 5 9 5 9 4 11
Italy 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1
Japan 9 13 8 12 12 8 13 8 15 6 9
Mexico 6 3 3 5 4 6 5 6 6 3
Poland 1 1 1 1 2 4 2 1 1
Russia 20 5 7 13 10 9 11 11 15 6 10
Saudi Arabia 7 6 7 9 6 9 11 6 13 9 9
South Africa 2 4 3 6 4 10 9 5 13 3 8
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YouGov - International Climate What the world thinks
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Asia/Pacific
Australia China Eg:g India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
South Korea 4 4 2 5 5 3 5 1 6 3 4
Spain 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 1
Turkey 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 2
Ukraine 1 2 3 3 1 4 2 3 5 1 4
United Kingdom 10 8 7 11 6 9 7 7 7 5 6
USA 48 36 39 31 46 31 31 37 35 34 37
Some other country 3 3 4 8 9 12 17 10 8 4 10
None of these 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 1
Don't know 15 26 20 16 11 27 17 25 18 23 9
Do you think that your country could be doing more to
tackle climate change, or is it already doing as much as it
reasonably can?
Could be doing more 65 59 70 60 67 68 49 57 84 73 84
Doing as much as it reasonably can 29 29 23 27 22 19 40 34 12 20 10
Don’t know 7 12 7 13 10 13 11 9 4 8 7
And do you think that you personally could be doing more to
tackle climate change, or are you already doing as much as
you reasonably can?
Could be doing more 43 56 62 54 61 58 46 49 65 66 78
Doing as much as | reasonably can 49 33 30 38 29 28 45 42 31 26 17
Don’t know 8 11 7 9 10 13 9 9 4 7 5
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Asia/Pacific
Australia China Eggg India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
How responsible, if at all, do you think each of the following
are for the current situation with climate change?
International bodies (e.g. the United Nations)
Very responsible 32 33 33 47 29 34 43 34 a7 48 78
Fairly responsible 38 54 55 37 52 41 42 46 37 42 16
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 70 87 88 83 80 75 85 80 84 90 93
Not very responsible 15 6 7 9 12 13 9 12 9 4 3
Not responsible at all 6 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 21 6 9 11 14 15 11 14 11 5 4
Don't know 9 7 4 6 6 10 5 7 5 5 2
National governments of wealthy countries
Very responsible 47 40 51 50 33 32 42 39 46 55 72
Fairly responsible 28 42 39 31 43 33 37 37 32 34 20
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 75 82 90 81 76 65 79 76 78 89 92
Not very responsible 13 5 11 17 20 14 14 13 5 4
Not responsible at all 5 3 2 2 2 5 3 5 4 2 1
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 17 12 7 13 19 25 17 18 17 7 6
Don't know 8 6 2 6 5 10 4 6 5 4 2
National governments of developing countries
Very responsible 33 23 34 45 27 31 41 36 40 41 65
Fairly responsible 37 58 52 34 41 39 38 40 38 45 25
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 70 81 85 79 68 70 78 76 77 86 91
Not very responsible 16 12 9 14 22 16 15 13 15 7 6
Not responsible at all 6 2 3 2 4 4 2 5 3 3 1
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 22 13 12 16 26 20 18 18 17 10 7
Don't know 8 6 3 6 6 10 4 6 5 4 2
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Asia/Pacific
Australia China Eggg India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
Businesses and industry
Very responsible 50 22 28 62 33 35 48 45 61 36 66
Fairly responsible 24 56 58 19 22 27 26 28 19 51 25
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 74 78 85 81 55 61 74 72 80 87 91
Not very responsible 14 13 9 10 30 21 17 16 13 7 6
Not responsible at all 6 3 2 5 10 8 6 7 3 2 2
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 20 16 12 15 40 30 23 23 16 9 7
Don't know 6 6 3 4 5 9 3 5 4 5 2
Individuals
Very responsible 29 22 27 50 27 34 46 30 53 35 60
Fairly responsible 40 52 57 30 31 33 24 41 27 51 29
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 69 74 84 80 58 66 70 71 81 86 89
Not very responsible 19 17 12 11 30 21 21 20 13 7 7
Not responsible at all 5 3 1 4 5 5 6 4 3 2 2
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 24 19 13 15 35 26 27 24 16 9 9
Don't know 7 6 3 5 7 8 3 5 4 5 2
And how much power, if any, do you think each of the
following have to combat climate change?
International bodies (e.g. the United Nations)
A great deal of power 36 43 29 58 47 a7 64 41 44 50 68
A fair amount of power 31 40 48 29 38 32 26 38 39 36 24
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 67 83 7 87 85 78 90 79 83 86 93
Not very much power 19 12 17 7 8 12 6 14 12 7 4
No power at all 6 1 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 25 13 19 8 9 13 6 16 13 9 5
Don't know 7 4 4 5 6 9 4 5 4 5 3
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Asia/Pacific
Australia China Eggg India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
National governments of wealthy countries
A great deal of power 58 50 42 58 49 48 60 54 48 54 62
A fair amount of power 26 36 38 28 39 32 29 33 36 32 30
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 84 86 80 86 88 80 89 87 84 86 92
Not very much power 6 8 14 8 6 9 7 7 9 7 4
No power at all 4 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 10 10 16 9 7 11 8 8 11 9 5
Don't know 6 4 3 5 5 9 3 5 5 5 3
National governments of developing countries
A great deal of power 30 21 21 47 29 37 52 38 33 28 49
A fair amount of power 34 56 45 37 48 38 34 40 40 45 39
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 64 77 66 84 76 75 86 77 73 73 88
Not very much power 23 17 26 9 16 14 9 15 19 18 9
No power at all 6 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 3 4 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 29 19 31 11 18 16 10 17 22 22 10
Don't know 7 5 4 5 5 9 3 5 5 5 2
Businesses and industry
A great deal of power 49 17 19 54 32 36 58 42 44 21 30
A fair amount of power 32 48 48 30 44 37 28 40 37 49 44
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 81 64 67 84 76 73 86 81 81 69 74
Not very much power 9 28 26 9 16 15 9 12 12 22 20
No power at all 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 4
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 13 30 29 11 19 18 10 15 15 26 23
Don't know 6 5 4 5 6 9 3 4 4 4 2
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Asia/Pacific
. ) Hong . ) . I ) . ) )
Australia China Kong India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
Individuals
A great deal of power 18 14 14 41 22 27 54 24 36 19 24
A fair amount of power 33 37 39 31 26 28 26 35 27 37 32
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 51 51 58 72 48 54 80 58 63 56 56
Not very much power 32 34 36 19 34 28 13 29 24 33 31
No power at all 10 9 7 3 10 8 3 8 8 7 10
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 42 43 43 22 44 36 16 37 33 39 40
Don't know 6 6 4 5 7 10 4 5 4 5 3
How much of an impact, if any, do you believe climate
change will have on your life?
A great deal of impact 29 26 25 70 45 47 75 41 55 38 74
A fair amount of impact 37 50 56 23 48 38 19 a7 39 51 19
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF IMPACT 65 76 81 92 92 85 94 88 94 89 94
Not much of an impact 21 19 16 4 5 8 3 8 4 8 4
No impact at all 8 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO IMPACT 30 21 17 5 5 9 4 9 5 8 5
Don't know 5 3 2 2 3 6 2 3 1 3 1
Which of the following comes closest to your view?
It is already too late to avoid the worst effects of climate change 10 6 15 22 8 6 14 8 18 13 9
We are still able to avoid the worst gffects of c_llmate change but it 61 79 74 61 n 68 63 74 64 76 74
would need a drastic change in the steps taken to
We will be able to avoid the wqrst effects of climate cha_nge if we 19 1 7 13 18 19 19 13 16 7 15
broadly carry on with the steps currently being taken
Don’t know 11 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 2
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Asia/Pacific
Australia China Egzg India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
If you had to choose one, which approach would you prefer
governments and societies to focus on more to tackle
climate change?
e e & ® & e ® s w s om s W
e e, ® ¢ m m W s m @ s ow o
Don't know 11 4 5 6 4 8 4 7 3 5 2
How likely do you think it is that climate change will cause
each of the following?
The extinction of the human race
Very likely 15 17 16 35 37 22 36 18 23 35 29
Quite likely 27 38 47 36 40 38 34 34 42 44 38
TOTAL LIKELY 41 55 63 71 7 60 70 52 64 78 67
Not very likely 27 33 26 17 13 24 16 31 22 16 22
Not at all likely 24 7 6 7 4 9 9 11 9 3 6
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 51 40 32 23 17 33 26 42 31 18 29
Don't know 8 5 4 6 6 7 4 6 5 3 4
Small wars
Very likely 23 29 17 32 32 22 28 17 24 30 31
Quite likely 37 47 47 38 47 44 36 40 48 51 47
TOTAL LIKELY 60 76 65 70 80 65 64 57 72 81 79
Not very likely 21 18 27 16 11 21 20 30 18 14 15
Not at all likely 10 2 4 7 2 5 10 6 6 2 3
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 31 20 31 23 14 26 30 36 23 15 18
Don't know 9 4 4 7 7 9 6 7 5 4 3
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Australia China Eggg India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
Weighted Sample 1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
A new world war
Very likely 14 23 14 31 33 22 27 13 20 33 31
Quite likely 28 43 42 30 42 34 27 32 41 46 42
TOTAL LIKELY 42 66 57 61 74 56 54 45 61 79 73
Not very likely 30 27 32 21 14 26 26 37 25 14 19
Not at all likely 16 3 6 11 4 8 15 10 9 2 5
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 47 30 38 32 18 35 40 47 34 16 23
Don't know 11 4 5 7 8 9 6 8 6 5 3
Serious damage to the global economy
Very likely 33 36 31 52 54 37 56 36 42 53 55
Quite likely 39 48 52 32 36 43 26 46 44 39 35
TOTAL LIKELY 72 85 82 84 90 80 81 82 86 92 89
Not very likely 15 10 12 5 10 10 12 8 4 7
Not at all likely 7 2 3 1 3 6 2 2 1 1
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 22 12 15 12 6 14 15 14 11 5 9
Don't know 6 3 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 2 2
Cities being lost to rising sea levels
Very likely 29 28 39 49 52 41 50 40 31 58 55
Quite likely 39 50 47 33 36 42 29 45 48 35 35
TOTAL LIKELY 67 78 86 82 88 83 79 85 78 93 90
Not very likely 17 16 10 7 11 10 13 4 6
Not at all likely 9 3 2 4 1 2 5 2 4 0 1
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 26 19 12 13 7 11 17 12 17 4 7
Don't know 6 3 2 5 4 7 4 4 4 3 2
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Mass displacement of people from some parts of the world

to others

18

Very likely

Quite likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

AsialPacific
. ) Hong . ) . I ) . ) )
Australia China Kong India Indonesia Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Taiwan Vietnam
1115 1100 1074 1015 2023 1199 1112 1135 2127 1074 1092
33 24 20 46 37 27 43 31 30 36 41
36 44 49 36 44 47 35 45 47 45 44
69 68 69 82 80 74 78 76 77 81 85
16 25 22 10 12 14 13 16 15 13 11
8 4 5 4 2 4 6 3 4 2 1
23 29 26 14 14 18 18 19 20 16 12
7 4 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 4 3
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YouGov - International Climate
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the global environment... In general, which
of the following statements, if any, best describes your
view?

The climate is changing and human activity is mainly responsible

The climate is changing and human activity is partly responsible,
together with other factors

The climate is changing but human activity is not responsible at
all

The climate is not changing

Don't know

Which countries, if any, do you think have had the most
negative impact on global warming and climate change?
(Please tick up to five)

Australia
Brazil
Canada
China
France
Germany
India
Indonesia
Iran

Italy

Japan
Mexico
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
South Africa

19

Middle East / North Africa

Saudi . .

Arabia UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt

1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
35 52 52 52 46 43 42
36 33 34 41 41 47 38
7 6 4 3 4 3 7
5 2 1 1 1 3
17 7 8 4 8 7 11

10 2 5 7 7
8 8 10 9 10 8

8 10 3 5 5 4 5
30 32 34 50 43 45 32
8 5 5 7 4 6 7
9 6 5 10 5 5 11
15 34 28 41 36 37 18
7 7 7 4 6 5 5
9 8 13 7 8 10 11
3 3 3 2 1 3 4
9 9 9 7 8 16
5 5 4 5 4 6
2 2 1 1 1 1
12 11 12 17 15 11 15
13 9 11 13 15 18 6
4 7 6 4 5 7 5
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Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Middle East / North Africa
AS;LL?; UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
Weighted Sample 1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
South Korea 4 3 5 5 2 5 7
Spain 2 2 0 1 1 2 2
Turkey 4 3 5 3 1 3 4
Ukraine 3 2 3 3 1 2 2
United Kingdom 7 10 10 12 16 12 11
USA 32 29 39 49 48 48 39
Some other country 4 12 7 9 17 7 6
None of these 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Don't know 32 24 33 20 21 25 33
Do you think that your country could be doing more to
tackle climate change, or is it already doing as much as it
reasonably can?
Could be doing more 39 a7 41 44 47 39 43
Doing as much as it reasonably can 30 33 23 39 28 35 26
Don’t know 31 19 36 17 25 26 31
And do you think that you personally could be doing more to
tackle climate change, or are you already doing as much as
you reasonably can?
Could be doing more 31 42 26 35 35 34 28
Doing as much as | reasonably can 43 42 47 52 47 52 49
Don’t know 25 16 27 12 19 13 23
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Weighted Sample

How responsible, if at all, do you think each of the following
are for the current situation with climate change?
International bodies (e.g. the United Nations)
Very responsible
Fairly responsible
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE
Not very responsible
Not responsible at all
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE
Don't know
National governments of wealthy countries
Very responsible
Fairly responsible
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE
Not very responsible
Not responsible at all
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE
Don't know
National governments of developing countries
Very responsible
Fairly responsible
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE
Not very responsible
Not responsible at all
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE

Don't know
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Middle East / North Africa

Asgli)?; UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
43 43 51 55 49 52 49
29 36 32 27 31 27 33
72 79 83 83 79 78 82
8 11 5 5 6 5

2 0 4 2 1

10 13 5 10 12 9 7
18 8 12 7 9 13 12
45 44 54 59 56 64 57
27 33 29 25 27 22 25
72 78 82 84 83 86 83

11 5 7 6 6 5

2 3 2 3 5 1 1

11 14 6 10 11 6 7
18 8 11 6 6 8 11
24 35 29 31 34 31 28
36 37 38 43 38 42 43
60 72 67 74 72 73 70
17 16 16 12 14 12 14

4 4 5 8 7 6 4
21 20 21 19 21 18 18
19 8 12 7 7 9 12
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You

YouGov - International Climate What the world thinks
Change Survey

Fieldwork: 11 June - 22 July 2019

Middle East / North Africa
Asgli)?; UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
Weighted Sample 1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
Businesses and industry
Very responsible 46 48 58 64 55 60 57
Fairly responsible 27 28 21 17 25 24 26
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 73 76 80 81 80 83 82
Not very responsible 8 11 5 8 8 6 6
Not responsible at all 3 7 5 5 5 3 2
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 11 17 10 12 13 9 8
Don't know 16 7 11 7 7 8 10
Individuals
Very responsible 31 41 31 41 43 37 35
Fairly responsible 35 33 42 33 34 40 40
TOTAL RESPONSIBLE 66 74 73 74 7 7 76
Not very responsible 13 16 13 15 10 9 11
Not responsible at all 5 4 3 4 6 4 4
TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE 18 20 16 19 16 13 14
Don't know 16 7 12 7 7 10 10
And how much power, if any, do you think each of the
following have to combat climate change?
International bodies (e.g. the United Nations)
A great deal of power 46 51 62 67 53 58 56
A fair amount of power 27 31 22 18 25 27 27
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 73 82 84 85 78 85 83
Not very much power 7 9 2 4 11 9
No power at all 3 1 3 3 4 0
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 10 10 5 6 15 9 6
Don't know 18 7 11 9 7 7 11
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Middle East / North Africa
Asgli)?; UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
Weighted Sample 1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
National governments of wealthy countries
A great deal of power 48 54 69 67 63 72 61
A fair amount of power 25 28 16 20 23 18 22
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 74 82 85 86 86 89 83
Not very much power 7 9 2 5 5 3 5
No power at all 2 2 1 1 3 1 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 9 10 3 6 8 4 7
Don't know 17 7 12 8 6 7 10
National governments of developing countries
A great deal of power 20 36 22 26 25 23 17
A fair amount of power 33 38 34 34 40 44 41
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 53 73 56 61 65 68 58
Not very much power 22 16 26 29 22 18 23
No power at all 6 3 6 2 7 7 8
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 28 19 32 31 28 24 31
Don't know 19 8 12 8 7 8 11
Businesses and industry
A great deal of power 39 47 48 54 51 49 47
A fair amount of power 29 33 31 26 29 34 33
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 68 79 79 79 80 83 79
Not very much power 10 9 8 9 9 6
No power at all 4 4 2 3 5 3 3
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 14 13 10 12 14 9 10
Don't know 17 8 11 8 6 8 10
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Middle East / North Africa
Saudi . .
Arabia UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
Weighted Sample 1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
Individuals
A great deal of power 22 36 25 35 27 25 22
A fair amount of power 33 34 37 29 32 41 40
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF POWER 55 70 63 64 59 66 62
Not very much power 18 18 19 19 22 16 19
No power at all 7 4 6 8 11 8 8
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO POWER 26 22 25 26 33 25 27
Don't know 20 8 12 10 8 9 11
How much of an impact, if any, do you believe climate
change will have on your life?
A great deal of impact 41 56 55 65 53 46 58
A fair amount of impact 35 32 32 32 33 36 27
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF IMPACT 76 88 87 97 85 82 85
Not much of an impact 9 6 3 1 5 8 6
No impact at all 2 1 0 0 3 1 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO IMPACT 11 7 4 1 8 9 7
Don't know 13 6 9 3 7 9 8
Which of the following comes closest to your view?
It is already too late to avoid the worst effects of climate change 14 16 9 7 9 4 12
We are still able to avoid the worst gffects of c_llmate change but it 58 63 67 80 67 74 68
would need a drastic change in the steps taken to
We will be able to avoid the wqrst effects of climate cha_nge if we 12 14 13 9 16 11 10
broadly carry on with the steps currently being taken
Don’t know 17 7 11 4 9 11 10
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Weighted Sample

If you had to choose one, which approach would you prefer
governments and societies to focus on more to tackle
climate change?

One where we attempt to reduce consumption of resources to
slow or halt the negative effects of climate change

One where we attempt to come up with technological solutions to
try and counter the effects of climate change

Don't know

How likely do you think it is that climate change will cause
each of the following?

The extinction of the human race
Very likely
Quite likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

Small wars

Very likely
Quite likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Don't know
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Middle East / North Africa

Saudi . .

Arabia UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
44 56 48 45 48 44 45
36 35 37 49 41 46 41
20 9 15 5 11 10 14
17 22 16 21 13 10 13
22 34 27 25 26 27 28
39 56 43 45 39 37 41
25 24 22 23 27 30 29
20 13 24 25 24 23 20
45 38 46 48 51 53 49
16 7 11 7 10 10 10
26 27 30 25 26 30 30
35 37 42 41 43 41 43
60 64 71 66 69 71 73
16 20 14 17 15 11 14
7 8 5 9 8 6 4
23 28 18 26 23 17 18
17 8 11 8 8 12 9
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Middle East / North Africa
Asgli)?; UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
Weighted Sample 1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
A new world war
Very likely 25 26 30 25 27 33 26
Quite likely 28 27 31 24 34 32 33
TOTAL LIKELY 54 53 61 49 61 65 60
Not very likely 17 25 18 29 19 17 21
Not at all likely 10 12 10 14 9 8 9
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 28 36 28 42 28 25 30
Don't know 19 10 11 9 11 10 11
Serious damage to the global economy
Very likely 34 41 51 51 47 46 46
Quite likely 36 37 33 37 35 38 37
TOTAL LIKELY 69 78 84 88 82 84 83
Not very likely 11 12 6 4 7 8
Not at all likely 3 5 3 1 4 2 1
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 14 16 9 6 13 8 9
Don't know 17 6 7 6 5 7 8
Cities being lost to rising sea levels
Very likely 32 39 46 50 40 47 46
Quite likely 36 38 34 35 38 40 35
TOTAL LIKELY 67 77 80 85 79 87 81
Not very likely 13 13 8 6 9 5
Not at all likely 4 4 1 3 5 1 2
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 17 17 9 9 14 6 12
Don't know 16 6 10 6 7 7 7
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Mass displacement of people from some parts of the world
to others

Very likely

Quite likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Don't know
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Middle East / North Africa

Saudi

Arabia UAE Kuwait Qatar Bahrain Oman Egypt
1012 1009 257 155 157 155 1018
33 35 39 40 44 41 39
34 39 40 43 31 41 41
67 74 79 84 76 82 80

13 14 9 9 14 8

5 5 2 1 4 3 3
17 19 12 10 17 11 12
15 7 10 7 7 7 8
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